Warren Wilson (0-2,0-0 C2C) -vs- Welch (1-1)
11/09/24 at Barnes Physical Education Center, Lookout Mountain, GA

Date: 11/09/24 Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total

Z‘t’g‘: d;ﬁé‘é? gg" Warren Wilson 5| 19 ol 11] 44

Site: Barnes Physical Education Center, Lookout Mountain, GA Welch 23 21 21 19 84

Warren Wilson 44

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

04 Martin,Ellie * 22 4-7 1-2 1-4 1-1 2 3 0 3 0 3 10

01 Lewis,Tatyana & 26 3-13 0-4 0-0 3-1 4 1 2 5 0 1 6

20  McGhee,Jordan * 15 3-6 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 6

32 McNeal,Mari i 14 2-7 1-2 0-0 1-1 2 2 0 2 0 0 5

14  Onderko,Jenna * 14 2-5 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 1 0 1 4

23 Swojak,Weronika 23 3-10 0-1 1-2 1-7 8 1 1 0 0 2 7

03 Batts,Brea 17 2-6 0-3 0-0 1-1 2 0 1 1 0 0 4

10 Gore,Zoey 16 0-5 0-3 2-2 1-2 3 1 2 2 0 1 2

05 Perez-Castellanos,Candela 15 0-4 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 1 0 0 2 0

12  Ripley,Hailey 13 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 2 0 0 0

02 Barnes,Twig 9 0-4 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 1 0 0 1 0

11 Lawrence,Sade 7 0-2 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 4 0 1 0 1 0

00 Clarke,Briah 6 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 2 0 2 0 0 0

21  Wachacha,Aubrie 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0
Totals - 200 19-71 2-17 4-8 10-24 34 19 8 22 0 12 44

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 2-17 11.76% 1-2 50.00% 0-0 0.00%

2nd Quarter 9-18 50.00% 1-7 14.29% 0-0 0.00%

3rd Quarter 4-19 21.05% 0-2 0.00% 1-2 50.00%

4th Quarter 4-17 23.53% 0-6 0.00% 3-6 50.00%

Total 19-71 26.8% 2-17 11.8% 4-8 50.0%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 2 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 30 Fast Break Points: 5

Lead Changed: O times(s) Points off Turnovers: 11 Bench Points: 13 Largest Lead: 0 0

Welch 84

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

01 Wieting,Karilyn * 39 8-18 3-10 5-10 6-12 18 2 7 6 0 3 24

24  Wright,Lindsey =3 34 10-20 1-6 2-2 1-1 2 3 0 1 1 1 23

32 Chumbley,Keonna * 29 9-15 3-5 1-4 3-10 13 0 2 2 0 3 22

00 Watts,Caroline =3 35 3-10 0-3 0-0 0-2 2 5 6 7 0 4 6

21  Scott,Jahleh * 40 2-5 1-4 0-0 0-5 5 1 8 3 0 1 5

02 Dawson,Dani 23 1-3 1-3 1-2 5-7 12 2 1 2 0 1 4

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 33-71 9-31 9-18 15-37 52 13 24 21 1 13 84

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 8-19 42.11% 4-9 44.44% 3-5 60.00%

2nd Quarter 9-18 50.00% 1-5 20.00% 2-3 66.67%

3rd Quarter 9-17 52.94% 3-9 33.33% 0-2 0.00%

4th Quarter 7-17 41.18% 1-8 12.50% 4-8 50.00%

Total 33-71 46.5% 9-31 29.0% 9-18 50.0%

Technical Fouls: (1)
Watts,Caroline

Lead Changed: 0 times(s)

Bench Points: 4

Second Chance Points: 10 Scores Tied: 0 times(s)
Points off Turnovers: 25

Points in the Paint: 46
Largest Lead: 0 O

Fast Break Points: 18



VISITORS: Warren Wilson

1st Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Welch

MISS LAYUP by LEWIS, TATYANA(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by MCNEAL,MARI
MISS LAYUP by MCNEAL,MARI(in the paint)

STEAL by LEWIS, TATYANA
FOUL by ONDERKO,JENNA

MISS JUMPER by LEWIS, TATYANA(in the paint)

TURNOVER by MARTIN,ELLIE

TURNOVER by ONDERKO,JENNA

REBOUND DEF by ONDERKO,JENNA
MISS LAYUP by LEWIS, TATYANA(in the paint)

TURNOVER by LEWIS, TATYANA

MISS LAYUP by MCGHEE,JORDAN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

SUB OUT by LEWIS, TATYANA

SUB OUT by MARTIN,ELLIE

SUB OUT by ONDERKO,JENNA

SUB OUT by MCGHEE,JORDAN

SUB OUT by MCNEAL,MARI

SUB IN by PEREZ-CASTELLANOS,CA
SUB IN by GORE,ZOEY

SUB IN by RIPLEY,HAILEY

SUB IN by WACHACHA,AUBRIE

SUB IN by SWOJAK, WERONIKA
TURNOVER by RIPLEY,HAILEY

REBOUND DEF by SWOJAK, WERONIKA
FOUL by PEREZ-CASTELLANOS,CA

MISS LAYUP by GORE,ZOEY(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by GORE,ZOEY
TURNOVER by GORE,ZOEY

REBOUND DEF by WACHACHA,AUBRIE
MISS LAYUP by PEREZ-CASTELLANOS,CA(in the paint)

09:50
09:31

09:27

09:19
09:02
09:02
09:01
08:45
08:31

0-2

0-4

0-7

0-10

0-13

H2

H4

H7

TURNOVER by WATTS,CAROLINE

REBOUND DEF by SCOTT,JAHLEH
MISS JUMPER by CHUMBLEY,KEONNA
REBOUND OFF by WIETING,KARILYN
TURNOVER by WIETING,KARILYN

TURNOVER by WATTS,CAROLINE

REBOUND DEF by CHUMBLEY,KEONNA

GOOI? LAYUP by WIETING,KARILYN(fastbreak)(in the
paint

ASSIST by SCOTT,JAHLEH

STEAL by SCOTT,JAHLEH

MISS 3PTR by WATTS,CAROLINE

REBOUND OFF by CHUMBLEY,KEONNA

GOOD LAYUP by CHUMBLEY,KEONNA(in the paint)

STEAL by WRIGHT,LINDSEY
MISS 3PTR by WIETING,KARILYN

REBOUND DEF by WATTS,CAROLINE
GOOD 3PTR by CHUMBLEY,KEONNA
ASSIST by SCOTT,JAHLEH

GOOD 3PTR by WIETING,KARILYN

STEAL by WATTS,CAROLINE
MISS LAYUP by WATTS,CAROLINE(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by CHUMBLEY,KEONNA
ASSIST by SCOTT,JAHLEH

STEAL by WATTS,CAROLINE

MISS JUMPER by WRIGHT,LINDSEY
REBOUND OFF by WIETING,KARILYN
MISS 3PTR by SCOTT,JAHLEH



-- REBOUND DEF by CHUMBLEY,KEONNA
05:07 MISS 3PTR by WIETING,KARILYN
== REBOUND OFF by WIETING,KARILYN

FOUL by SWOJAK,WERONIKA 05:02
05:02 SUB OUT by CHUMBLEY,KEONNA
05:02 SUB IN by DAWSON,DANI
05:02 0-14 H 14 GOOD FT by WIETING,KARILYN
05:02 MISS FT by WIETING,KARILYN
REBOUND DEF by SWOJAK, WERONIKA =
MISS JUMPER by SWOJAK,WERONIKA(in the paint) 05:02
= REBOUND DEF by DAWSON, DANI
FOUL by RIPLEY,HAILEY 05:02
04:29 MISS JUMPER by WRIGHT,LINDSEY

REBOUND DEF by WACHACHA,AUBRIE --
GOOD LAYUP by SWOJAK,WERONIKA(in the paint) 04:20 2-14 H12
ASSIST by PEREZ-CASTELLANOS,CA --

03:50 MISS LAYUP by WATTS,CAROLINE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by SWOJAK, WERONIKA --

03:34 FOUL by WRIGHT,LINDSEY

03:22 SUB OUT by WRIGHT,LINDSEY

03:22 SUB IN by CHUMBLEY,KEONNA
SUB OUT by WACHACHA,AUBRIE 03:22
SUB IN by BARNES, TWIG 03:22
MISS JUMPER by SWOJAK,WERONIKA(in the paint) 03:13

= REBOUND DEF by CHUMBLEY,KEONNA

02:55 TURNOVER by WIETING,KARILYN
STEAL by SWOJAK,WERONIKA 02:55

02:45 FOUL by WATTS,CAROLINE

MISS LAYUP by PEREZ-CASTELLANOS,CA(in the paint) 02:27
-- REBOUND DEF by WIETING,KARILYN
02:21 2-16 H 14 GOOD LAYUP by SCOTT,JAHLEH(fastbreak)(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by WIETING,KARILYN

MISS 3PTR by GORE,ZOEY 02:07
-- REBOUND DEF by WIETING,KARILYN
01:59 TURNOVER by WIETING,KARILYN

STEAL by GORE,ZOEY 01:59
SUB OUT by PEREZ-CASTELLANOS,CA 01:59
SUB OUT by GORE,ZOEY 01:59
SUB OUT by RIPLEY,HAILEY 01:59
SUB OUT by SWOJAK, WERONIKA 01:59
SUB IN by CLARKE,BRIAH 01:59
SUB IN by LEWIS, TATYANA 01:59
SUB IN by BATTS,BREA 01:59
SUB IN by LAWRENCE,SADE 01:59
MISS LAYUP by BARNES, TWIG(in the paint) 01:56
REBOUND OFF by LEWIS, TATYANA --

MISS LAYUP by LEWIS, TATYANA(in the paint) 01:52
REBOUND OFF by BARNES, TWIG --

MISS LAYUP by BARNES, TWIG(in the paint) 01:48

-- REBOUND DEF by DAWSON,DANI
01:39 2-19 H17 GOOD 3PTR by CHUMBLEY,KEONNA
-- ASSIST by WATTS,CAROLINE
TURNOVER by LAWRENCE,SADE 01:25
01:25 STEAL by CHUMBLEY,KEONNA

GOOD LAYUP by CHUMBLEY,KEONNA(fastbreak)(in the
01:20 2-21 H19 paint)

FOUL by LAWRENCE,SADE 01:19
01:19 MISS FT by CHUMBLEY,KEONNA(fastbreak)
-- REBOUND OFF by DAWSON,DANI
FOUL by CLARKE,BRIAH 01:08

01:08 2-22 H 20 GOOD FT by WIETING,KARILYN
01:08 2-23 H21 GOOD FT by WIETING,KARILYN
MISS JUMPER by CLARKE,BRIAH 00:51



REBOUND OFF by LAWRENCE,SADE --

FOUL by CLARKE,BRIAH 00:42
TURNOVER by CLARKE,BRIAH 00:42
00:37 MISS 3PTR by CHUMBLEY,KEONNA
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM ==
00:31 SUB OUT by WATTS,CAROLINE
00:31 SUB IN by WRIGHT,LINDSEY
SUB OUT by CLARKE,BRIAH 00:31
SUB OUT by BARNES, TWIG 00:31
SUB OUT by LAWRENCE,SADE 00:31
SUB IN by MARTIN,ELLIE 00:31
SUB IN by MCGHEE,JORDAN 00:31
SUB IN by SWOJAK,WERONIKA 00:31
GOOD 3PTR by MARTIN,ELLIE 00:21 5-23 H18
ASSIST by BATTS,BREA ==
00:06 MISS JUMPER by WIETING,KARILYN

REBOUND DEF by MCGHEE,JORDAN ==

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Warren Wilson Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Welch
FOUL by MCGHEE,JORDAN 09:53
TURNOVER by MCGHEE,JORDAN 09:53
FOUL by MARTIN,ELLIE 09:21
09:21 5-24 H 19 GOOD FT by DAWSON,DANI
09:21 MISS FT by DAWSON,DANI
REBOUND DEF by SWOJAK,WERONIKA ==
MISS 3PTR by LEWIS, TATYANA 09:21
== REBOUND DEF by CHUMBLEY,KEONNA
09:19 SUB OUT by DAWSON,DANI
09:19 SUB IN by WATTS,CAROLINE
08:58 MISS 3PTR by WRIGHT,LINDSEY
REBOUND DEF by SWOJAK,WERONIKA ==
TURNOVER by LEWIS, TATYANA 08:51
08:51 STEAL by WATTS,CAROLINE
08:42 MISS 3PTR by WIETING,KARILYN
REBOUND DEF by BATTS,BREA ==
GOOD JUMPER by BATTS,BREA 08:21 7-24 H 17
ASSIST by LEWIS, TATYANA ==
GOOD LAYUP by MCGHEE,JORDAN(in the paint) 08:05 9-24 H 15
FOUL by MARTIN,ELLIE 07:56
SUB OUT by MARTIN,ELLIE 07:56
SUB IN by MCNEAL,MARI 07:56
07:55 TURNOVER by CHUMBLEY,KEONNA
07:50 MISS LAYUP by CHUMBLEY,KEONNA(iIn the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MCNEAL,MARI --
GOOD LAYUP by LEWIS, TATYANA(iIn the paint) 07:41 11-24 H 13
07:23 11-26 H 15 GOOD LAYUP by WIETING,KARILYN(in the paint)
= ASSIST by CHUMBLEY,KEONNA

MISS JUMPER by SWOJAK,WERONIKA(in the paint) 07:05
== REBOUND DEF by WIETING,KARILYN
06:53 SUB OUT by CHUMBLEY,KEONNA
06:53 SUB IN by DAWSON,DANI
06:49 TURNOVER by SCOTT,JAHLEH
SUB OUT by MCGHEE,JORDAN 06:49
SUB IN by GORE,ZOEY 06:49
TURNOVER by BATTS,BREA 06:23
06:23 STEAL by WIETING,KARILYN

GOOD LAYUP by WIETING,KARILYN(fastbreak)(in the
06:18 11-28 H 17 paint)

MISS 3PTR by GORE,ZOEY 06:04



GOOD LAYUP by MCNEAL,MARI(in the paint)
ASSIST by SWOJAK,WERONIKA

REBOUND DEF by GORE,ZOEY
GOOD 3PTR by MCNEAL,MARI
ASSIST by GORE,ZOEY

REBOUND DEF by SWOJAK,WERONIKA
MISS 3PTR by BATTS,BREA

MISS 3PTR by SWOJAK,WERONIKA

TURNOVER by TEAM

GOOD LAYUP by LEWIS, TATYANA(in the paint)

FOUL by MCNEAL,MARI

MISS 3PTR by LEWIS, TATYANA

SUB OUT by BATTS,BREA

SUB OUT by SWOJAK,WERONIKA
SUB IN by PEREZ-CASTELLANOS,CA
SUB IN by ONDERKO,JENNA
REBOUND OFF by BATTS,BREA

GOOD JUMPER by ONDERKO,JENNA(in the paint)

STEAL by ONDERKO,JENNA

GOOD LAYUP by LEWIS, TATYANA(fastbreak)(in the paint)

TURNOVER by LEWIS, TATYANA
SUB OUT by GORE,ZOEY

SUB IN by MARTIN,ELLIE

STEAL by PEREZ-CASTELLANOS,CA

MISS LAYUP by ONDERKO,JENNA(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by MCNEAL,MARI

REBOUND DEF by PEREZ-CASTELLANOS,CA
SUB OUT by MCNEAL,MARI

04:46

04:28

04:20

03:51

03:49
03:49
03:39
03:39
03:39
03:39
03:39
03:34
03:23
03:10
03:10
03:10
03:10
02:55
02:45
02:41
02:41
02:35
02:25

02:21
02:17
02:05
02:05
02:05
02:02
02:02
02:00

13-28

16-28

16-30

16-33

16-35

18-35

18-37

18-38

20-38

22-38

22-40

22-42

H 20

H 18

H 16

H 18

H 20

REBOUND DEF by WIETING,KARILYN
TURNOVER by WATTS,CAROLINE

MISS 3PTR by WATTS,CAROLINE

MISS LAYUP by WRIGHT,LINDSEY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by SCOTT,JAHLEH

GOOI? LAYUP by WRIGHT,LINDSEY (fastbreak)(in the
paint

ASSIST by WIETING,KARILYN

REBOUND DEF by SCOTT,JAHLEH
GOOD 3PTR by WRIGHT,LINDSEY
ASSIST by WATTS,CAROLINE

GOOD LAYUP by WATTS,CAROLINE(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

ASSIST by WIETING,KARILYN

SUB OUT by DAWSON,DANI

SUB IN by CHUMBLEY,KEONNA

GOOD LAYUP by CHUMBLEY,KEONNA(in the paint)
ASSIST by WIETING,KARILYN

GOOD FT by CHUMBLEY,KEONNA
FOUL by WRIGHT,LINDSEY

MISS LAYUP by WIETING,KARILYN(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by WIETING,KARILYN
TURNOVER by WIETING,KARILYN

MISS LAYUP by WATTS,CAROLINE(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by CHUMBLEY,KEONNA

MISS LAYUP by CHUMBLEY,KEONNA(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by CHUMBLEY,KEONNA

GOOD LAYUP by CHUMBLEY,KEONNA(in the paint)

TURNOVER by WIETING,KARILYN

FOUL by WIETING,KARILYN

REBOUND DEF by CHUMBLEY,KEONNA

GOOD JUMPER by WRIGHT,LINDSEY(in the paint)

ASSIST by SCOTT,JAHLEH

REBOUND DEF by CHUMBLEY,KEONNA
MISS 3PTR by WRIGHT,LINDSEY



SUB IN by BARNES, TWIG

MISS JUMPER by PEREZ-CASTELLANOS,CA(in the paint)

TURNOVER by MARTIN,ELLIE

GOOD LAYUP by MARTIN,ELLIE(in the paint)

VISITORS: Warren Wilson

01:06
00:42

00:36
00:23
00:23

00:17 22-44 H 22
00:02 24-44 H 20

3rd Play By Play

Time Score Margin

REBOUND DEF by CHUMBLEY,KEONNA
TURNOVER by WATTS,CAROLINE

STEAL by CHUMBLEY,KEONNA

GOOD LAYUP by CHUMBLEY,KEONNA(fastbreak)(in the

paint)

HOME TEAM: Welch

SUB OUT by BARNES, TWIG
SUB OUT by ONDERKO,JENNA
SUB IN by MCGHEE,JORDAN
SUB IN by SWOJAK,WERONIKA

GOOD JUMPER by MCGHEE,JORDAN(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by MARTIN,ELLIE

REBOUND DEF by PEREZ-CASTELLANOS,CA
MISS LAYUP by SWOJAK,WERONIKA(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by LEWIS, TATYANA
REBOUND OFF by MARTIN,ELLIE
MISS JUMPER by SWOJAK,WERONIKA

MISS JUMPER by MCGHEE,JORDAN
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
TURNOVER by LEWIS, TATYANA
SUB OUT by MCGHEE,JORDAN
SUB IN by MCNEAL,MARI

STEAL by PEREZ-CASTELLANOS,CA
MISS JUMPER by MARTIN,ELLIE

STEAL by MARTIN,ELLIE
MISS JUMPER by MCNEAL,MARI

GOOD FT by MARTIN,ELLIE
MISS FT by MARTIN,ELLIE

GOOD LAYUP by SWOJAK,WERONIKA(in the paint)

09:51
09:51
09:51
09:51
09:37 24-46 H 22
09:28 26-46 H 20
09:13 26-48 H 22

08:56

08:45

08:32

08:23 26-51 H 25
08:02
08:02
07:58

07:52

07:41 26-54 H 28

07:11
07:00
06:59
06:59
06:53
06:53
06:43
06:40
06:40
06:27
06:15 26-56 H 30
06:05
06:05 27-56 H 29
06:05
05:57
05:43 29-56 H 27
05:17

05:13

GOOD LAYUP by WATTS,CAROLINE(in the paint)
ASSIST by WIETING,KARILYN

GOOD JUMPER by CHUMBLEY,KEONNA(in the paint)

ASSIST by WATTS,CAROLINE

REBOUND DEF by WIETING,KARILYN
MISS LAYUP by WRIGHT,LINDSEY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by CHUMBLEY,KEONNA
GOOD 3PTR by WIETING,KARILYN
ASSIST by SCOTT,JAHLEH

SUB OUT by WRIGHT,LINDSEY

SUB IN by DAWSON,DANI

REBOUND DEF by WIETING,KARILYN
GOOD 3PTR by SCOTT,JAHLEH
ASSIST by DAWSON,DANI

TURNOVER by WIETING,KARILYN

REBOUND DEF by DAWSON, DANI
TURNOVER by DAWSON,DANI

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD LAYUP by WIETING,KARILYN(in the paint)
FOUL by WATTS,CAROLINE

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
TURNOVER by DAWSON,DANI

MISS 3PTR by WATTS,CAROLINE
REBOUND OFF by DAWSON,DANI
SUB OUT by CHUMBLEY,KEONNA



STEAL by SWOJAK,WERONIKA
MISS JUMPER by MCNEAL,MARI(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by LEWIS, TATYANA

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
TURNOVER by MCNEAL,MARI

TURNOVER by MCNEAL,MARI

MISS LAYUP by LEWIS, TATYANA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by LEWIS, TATYANA
MISS LAYUP by PEREZ-CASTELLANOS,CA(in the paint)

SUB OUT by PEREZ-CASTELLANOS,CA
SUB OUT by SWOJAK,WERONIKA
SUB IN by BARNES, TWIG

SUB IN by BATTS,BREA

FOUL by MCNEAL,MARI

REBOUND DEF by BARNES, TWIG
MISS LAYUP by LEWIS, TATYANA(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by MCNEAL,MARI

STEAL by MARTIN,ELLIE

SUB OUT by LEWIS, TATYANA

SUB OUT by MCNEAL,MARI

SUB IN by RIPLEY,HAILEY

SUB IN by ONDERKO,JENNA

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by BATTS,BREA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BARNES, TWIG
GOOD LAYUP by BATTS,BREA(fastbreak)(in the paint)
ASSIST by BARNES, TWIG

MISS JUMPER by MARTIN,ELLIE

02:05

01:57

01:47

01:35

01:23

29-58 H 29

29-61 H 32

31-61 H30

31-63 H32

SUB IN by WRIGHT,LINDSEY
TURNOVER by SCOTT,JAHLEH

FOUL by DAWSON,DANI

STEAL by WATTS,CAROLINE

MISS 3PTR by WIETING,KARILYN

REBOUND OFF by WRIGHT,LINDSEY

GOOD LAYUP by WRIGHT,LINDSEY(in the paint)

STEAL by WIETING,KARILYN
GOOD 3PTR by DAWSON,DANI
ASSIST by SCOTT,JAHLEH

REBOUND DEF by DAWSON,DANI
MISS 3PTR by SCOTT,JAHLEH

REBOUND DEF by WIETING,KARILYN
SUB OUT by WIETING,KARILYN
SUB IN by CHUMBLEY,KEONNA

MISS FT by CHUMBLEY,KEONNA
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS FT by CHUMBLEY,KEONNA

REBOUND DEF by WRIGHT,LINDSEY
FOUL by WRIGHT,LINDSEY
TURNOVER by WRIGHT,LINDSEY

REBOUND DEF by SCOTT,JAHLEH
TURNOVER by WATTS,CAROLINE

FOUL by WATTS,CAROLINE
SUB OUT by WATTS,CAROLINE
SUB IN by WIETING,KARILYN

REBOUND DEF by CHUMBLEY,KEONNA
MISS 3PTR by WIETING,KARILYN
REBOUND OFF by DAWSON,DANI
MISS 3PTR by DAWSON,DANI

GOOD LAYUP by WRIGHT,LINDSEY(in the paint)
ASSIST by CHUMBLEY,KEONNA

REBOUND DEF by WIETING,KARILYN

01:12 31-65 H 34 GOOD JUMPER by WRIGHT,LINDSEY



-- ASSIST by SCOTT,JAHLEH

GOOD JUMPER by MARTIN,ELLIE 00:57 33-65 H 32
00:53 SUB OUT by DAWSON, DANI
00:53 SUB IN by WATTS,CAROLINE
SUB OUT by MARTIN,ELLIE 00:53
SUB IN by GORE,ZOEY 00:53
00:39 MISS 3PTR by SCOTT,JAHLEH
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
00:28 MISS JUMPER by WATTS,CAROLINE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
TURNOVER by GORE,ZOEY 00:18
00:18 STEAL by CHUMBLEY,KEONNA
00:13 TURNOVER by WATTS,CAROLINE
STEAL by BARNES, TWIG 00:13
MISS JUMPER by BARNES, TWIG(in the paint) 00:04
-- REBOUND DEF by WIETING,KARILYN
FOUL by ONDERKO,JENNA 00:00

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Warren Wilson Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Welch
MISS LAYUP by BARNES, TWIG(in the paint) 09:49
== REBOUND DEF by SCOTT,JAHLEH
FOUL by GORE,ZOEY 09:45
09:37 MISS 3PTR by CHUMBLEY,KEONNA
-- REBOUND OFF by WIETING,KARILYN
09:27 MISS 3PTR by WIETING,KARILYN
REBOUND DEF by RIPLEY,HAILEY --
TURNOVER by RIPLEY,HAILEY 09:16
SUB OUT by BARNES, TWIG 09:12
SUB IN by CLARKE,BRIAH 09:12

09:09 33-67 H 34 GOOD LAYUP by WRIGHT,LINDSEY(in the paint)
— ASSIST by WIETING,KARILYN

MISS 3PTR by BATTS,BREA 08:44
= REBOUND DEF by CHUMBLEY,KEONNA
08:38 TURNOVER by CHUMBLEY,KEONNA
MISS 3PTR by GORE,ZOEY 08:32

-- REBOUND DEF by WATTS,CAROLINE

GOOD LAYUP by WRIGHT,LINDSEY((fastbreak)(in the
08:24 33-69 H 36 paint)

-- ASSIST by WATTS,CAROLINE

MISS 3PTR by ONDERKO,JENNA 07:47
-- REBOUND DEF by WIETING,KARILYN
07:41 MISS JUMPER by WRIGHT,LINDSEY
REBOUND DEF by GORE,ZOEY --
MISS JUMPER by GORE,ZOEY 07:29
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
07:20 MISS 3PTR by WRIGHT,LINDSEY
REBOUND DEF by CLARKE,BRIAH --
TURNOVER by CLARKE,BRIAH 07:10
07:07 MISS 3PTR by WRIGHT,LINDSEY
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM -
06:54 FOUL by WIETING,KARILYN
06:54 SUB OUT by CHUMBLEY,KEONNA
06:54 SUB IN by DAWSON, DANI
GOOD FT by GORE,ZOEY 06:54 34-69 H 35
GOOD FT by GORE,ZOEY 06:54 35-69 H 34
06:42 MISS 3PTR by WRIGHT,LINDSEY
REBOUND DEF by CLARKE,BRIAH --
MISS LAYUP by CLARKE,BRIAH(in the paint) 06:30

-- REBOUND DEF by DAWSON, DANI



GOOD LAYUP by ONDERKO,JENNA(in the paint)
ASSIST by GORE,ZOEY

MISS JUMPER by ONDERKO,JENNA(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by BATTS,BREA

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by CLARKE,BRIAH
SUB OUT by BATTS,BREA

SUB OUT by GORE,ZOEY

SUB OUT by RIPLEY,HAILEY
SUB OUT by ONDERKO,JENNA
SUB IN by LEWIS, TATYANA
SUB IN by MARTIN,ELLIE

SUB IN by LAWRENCE,SADE
SUB IN by MCGHEE,JORDAN
SUB IN by SWOJAK, WERONIKA
GOOD LAYUP by MARTIN,ELLIE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MARTIN,ELLIE
MISS JUMPER by SWOJAK,WERONIKA

REBOUND OFF by LEWIS, TATYANA
TURNOVER by LEWIS, TATYANA

MISS 3PTR by LAWRENCE,SADE
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS LAYUP by MCGHEE,JORDAN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS 3PTR by LEWIS, TATYANA

FOUL by LAWRENCE,SADE

FOUL by LAWRENCE,SADE
FOUL by LAWRENCE,SADE

STEAL by MARTIN,ELLIE

MISS FT by SWOJAK,WERONIKA(fastbreak)
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by SWOJAK,WERONIKA(fastbreak)

04:45
04:31
04:31
04:31
04:31
04:31
04:31
04:31
04:31
04:31
04:31
04:24
04:20

35-72

37-72

37-74

37-76

37-78

39-78

39-80

39-81

40-81

H 37

H 35

H 37

H 39

H 41

H 39

H 41

H 42

H 41

GOOD 3PTR by WIETING,KARILYN
ASSIST by WATTS,CAROLINE

GOOD LAYUP by WRIGHT,LINDSEY(in the paint)
ASSIST by WATTS,CAROLINE

REBOUND DEF by DAWSON,DANI

GOOD LAYUP by WIETING,KARILYN(fastbreak)(in the

paint)
ASSIST by SCOTT,JAHLEH

REBOUND DEF by DAWSON,DANI
GOOD LAYUP by WATTS,CAROLINE(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by WIETING,KARILYN(in the paint)

FOUL by DAWSON,DANI

STEAL by WIETING,KARILYN
GOOD LAYUP by WRIGHT,LINDSEY(in the paint)
ASSIST by WIETING,KARILYN

BLOCK by WRIGHT,LINDSEY

REBOUND DEF by WIETING,KARILYN
GOOD FT by WIETING,KARILYN
MISS FT by WIETING,KARILYN
REBOUND OFF by DAWSON,DANI

MISS FT by WIETING,KARILYN
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

MISS FT by WIETING,KARILYN
REBOUND OFF by WIETING,KARILYN

TURNOVER by WATTS,CAROLINE
FOUL by WATTS,CAROLINE
SUB OUT by WATTS,CAROLINE

SUB IN by CHUMBLEY,KEONNA
FOUL TECH by WATTS,CAROLINE

FOUL by SCOTT,JAHLEH



MISS FT by MARTIN,ELLIE(fastbreak)
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

MISS FT by MARTIN,ELLIE(fastbreak)
REBOUND OFF by SWOJAK, WERONIKA
TURNOVER by MARTIN,ELLIE

FOUL by MARTIN,ELLIE

TURNOVER by TEAM

STEAL by LAWRENCE,SADE

GOOD LAYUP by SWOJAK,WERONIKA(in the paint)
ASSIST by LEWIS,TATYANA

REBOUND DEF by SWOJAK, WERONIKA

GOOD LAYUP by MCGHEE,JORDAN(in the paint)

FOUL by LEWIS, TATYANA

MISS LAYUP by LAWRENCE,SADE(in the paint)

40-82
40-83

42-83

44-83

44-84

H 42
H 43

H 41

H 39

H 40

STEAL by DAWSON,DANI
MISS 3PTR by DAWSON,DANI
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD FT by WRIGHT,LINDSEY
GOOD FT by WRIGHT,LINDSEY

TURNOVER by SCOTT,JAHLEH

MISS 3PTR by WIETING,KARILYN

MISS JUMPER by CHUMBLEY,KEONNA(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by DAWSON, DANI

MISS FT by WIETING,KARILYN

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD FT by WIETING,KARILYN

REBOUND DEF by WIETING,KARILYN



